UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD
RXXLD20                                      LINEAR INTEGRATED CIRCUIT
www.unisonic.com.tw                            1 of 11
Copyright ©  2020 Unisonic Technologies Co., Ltd  QW-R102-015.M
2A OUTPUT TYPE LOW
POWER-LOSS VOLTAGE
REGULATOR
 FEATURES

TO-220F-4
1
 ORDERING INFORMATION
Ordering Number
Package
Pin Assignment
Packing
Lead Free Halogen Free 1 2 3 4 5
RXXLD20L-TB5-T RXXLD20G-TB5-T TO-220B N I O G F Tube
RXXLD20L-TF4-T RXXLD20G-TF4-T TO-220F-4 I O G F - Tube
Note: Pin Assignment: N: NC  I: INPUT  O: OUTPUT  G: GND  F: ON/OFF
(1) T: Tube
(2) TB5: TO-220B, TF4: TO-220F-4
(3) G: Halogen Free and Lead Free, L: Lead Free
(4) XX: refer to Marking Information
RXXLD20G-TB5-T
(1) Packing Type
(2) Package Type
(3) Green Package
(4) Voltage Code
RXXLD20                                      LINEAR INTEGRATED CIRCUIT
UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD                           2 of 11
www.unisonic.com.tw                                                            QW-R102-015.M
 MARKING INFORMATION
PACKAGE VOLTAGE CODE MARKING
TO-220F-4
TO-220B
33 :3 .3V
35 :3 .5V
05 :5 .0V
06 :6 .0V
08:  8 .0V
09 :9 .0V
10 :10V
12 :12V
15 :15V
UTC
 RXXLD20
Voltage Code
Date Code
L: Lead Free
G: Halogen Free
Lot Code
 BLOCK DIAGRAM
TO-220F-4 TO-220B
Specfic IC
1
3
2
4
Specfic IC
2
4
3
5
RXXLD20                                      LINEAR INTEGRATED CIRCUIT
UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD                           3 of 11
www.unisonic.com.tw                                                            QW-R102-015.M
 ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS (TA=25°C, unless otherwise specified.)
PARAMETER SYMBOL RATINGS UNIT
Input Voltage(Note1) VIN 20 V
ON/OFF Control Terminal Voltage (Note 2) Vc 20 V
Output Current IOUT 2.0 A
Power Dissipation
No Heat Sink
PD
1.4 W
With Heat Sink 15 W
Junction Temperature TJ +150 °C